
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
06 

164 
80 

873 
66 
68 
46 
79 
58 
43 
97 

119 
3 

45 
13 
23 
19 
08 

14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

D N S 

Name 
Angelica Sprehe 
James Rogerson 
Matt Blehm 
Tom Davis 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Tyler Quance 
James Goughary 
James Rainey 
Peter Eells 
John Phillips 
Larry Svaton 
Joseph Gersch 
Frank Schwartz 
jon stautberg 
Ryan Brehm 
David Stautberg 
namy tran 
Markham Watson 

Don Napier 

Class 
STU 
EP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
BS 
GTL 
BS 
BS 
FP 
FP 
FP 
T3 
S R X 7  

BG 

Hometown 

Coppell TX 

Angleton TX 

Rosharon TX 

Pearland TX 

Longview TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Palmer TX 

Dunedin FL 

Sealy TX 

Alvin TX 

Conroe TX 

Ann Arbor MI 

Sugarland TX 

Boerne TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Greenwood IN 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Tex 

CFR 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

DET 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

IND 

Member_ID 

526648 

245971 

362366 

542539 

520499 

527160 

40779 

175694-1 

3311011 

102149 

48539 

185486 

164153_1 

368811 

526327 

368821 

475272 

452822 

310520 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

21:24.446 

21:24.945 

21:42.824 

22:00.389 

22:54.171 

22:58.867 

21:29.314 

21:31.444 

21:36.232 

22:08.558 

22:10.243 

22:22.945 

22:23.868 

22:43.735 

22:47.466 

22:52.856 

22:33.814 

23:06.942 

Best Tm 

1:44.963 

1:46.357 

1:47.119 

1:47.418 

1:52.696 

1:49.885 

1:51.836 

1:51.237 

1:55.544 

1:55.775 

1:54.301 

1:57.046 

1:57.069 

2:01.076 

2:01.789 

2:02.167 

2:08.700 

2:12.814 

Make-Model 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1999 BMW Z3 

1982 Mazda RX7 

Porsche SPB 

1984 Honda Civic 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2015 Honda FIT 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

2011 Honda Fit 

1991 Mazda miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

2005 Honda S2000 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Bab y Grand  Bab y Grand  

Sponsor 

MSR Houston 
Hawk 

Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire 

Always Green Racing 
Philllipsraceprep 
Hoosier 

AACS 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 
Performance Stop 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 2:00PM 
Official results posted 2:30pm 

Printed: 9/1/2018 2:30:11 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.499 

Avg. Speed 

80.047 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.963 

Best Speed 

81.629 

Best Lap by 

06 - Angelica Sprehe 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 1 - EP, FP, T3, T4, STL,BSPEC, STU 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:33:14 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2018 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
06 

164 
80 
68 
66 
46 
79 
18 
45 

119 
23 
13 
19 
97 
08 

873 

58 
14 
43 

3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Angelica Sprehe 
James Rogerson 
Matt Blehm 
Tyler Quance 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
James Goughary 
James Rainey 
Ed Zabinski 
jon stautberg 
Oscar Jackson 
David Stautberg 
Ryan Brehm 
namy tran 
Larry Svaton 
Markham Watson 
Tom Davis 

Peter Eells 
Don Napier 
John Phillips 
Frank Schwartz 

Class 
STU 
EP 
EP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
STL 
T3 
FP 
BS 
FP 
FP 
T3 
GTL 
S R X 7  
EP 

EP 
BG 
BS 
BS 

Hometown 

Coppell TX 

Angleton TX 

Rosharon TX 

Cypress TX 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Palmer TX 

Stockbridge GA 

Sugarland TX 

Chino CA 

Sugar Land TX 

Boerne TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Houston TX 

Pearland TX 

Dunedin FL 

Greenwood IN 

Sealy TX 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Tex 

Atl 

Hous 

CSCC 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

IND 

Hous 

DET 

Member_ID 

526648 

245971 

362366 

527160 

520499 

40779 

175694-1 

151991 

368811 

371499 

368821 

526327 

475272 

48539 

452822 

542539 

3311011 

310520 

102149 

164153_1 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

1 

Total Tm 

21:27.186 

21:27.254 

21:50.913 

23:02.785 

23:09.906 

23:12.278 

23:16.817 

22:05.710 

22:11.784 

22:13.210 

22:45.695 

22:57.346 

21:47.398 

22:49.900 

23:25.933 

1:52.415 

Best Tm 

1:45.860 

1:45.907 

1:47.882 

1:50.785 

1:52.310 

1:51.491 

1:51.431 

1:55.785 

1:58.757 

1:56.227 

2:00.964 

2:03.203 

2:02.464 

1:55.966 

2:15.214 

1:51.785 

Make-Model 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1999 BMW Z3 

1982 Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1984 Honda Civic 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

1991 Mazda miata 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

2005 Honda S2000 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Porsche SPB 

1989 Mazda RX7 

Bab y Grand  Bab y Grand  

2015 Honda FIT 

2011 Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

MSR Houston 
Hawk 

Hoosier 
Hoosier Tire 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

Performance Stop 
Hoosier 

Always Green Racing 

Philllipsraceprep 
AACS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 9:05pm 
Official results posted 9:40am 

Printed: 9/2/2018 9:42:08 AM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.068 

Avg. Speed 

79.877 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.860 

Best Speed 

80.937 

Best Lap by 

06 - Angelica Sprehe 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 1 - EP, FP, T3, T4, STL,BSPEC, STU 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 8:39:48 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 08:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
68 

164 
66 
80 

119 
08 
19 
06 
46 

873 
97 
58 
14 
45 
23 
13 
68 
79 
43 
18 

3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Tyler Quance 
James Rogerson 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Matt Blehm 
Joseph Gersch 
Markham Watson 
namy tran 
Angelica Sprehe 
James Goughary 

Tom Davis 
Larry Svaton 
Peter Eells 
Don Napier 
jon stautberg 
David Stautberg 
Ryan Brehm 
Tyler Quance 
James Rainey 
John Phillips 
Ed Zabinski 
Frank Schwartz 

Class 
STL 
EP 
HP 
EP 
BS 
S R X 7  
T3 
STU 
STL 

EP 
GTL 
EP 
BG 
FP 
FP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
BS 
T3 
BS 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Angleton TX 

Longview TX 

Rosharon TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Coppell TX 

Houston TX 

Pearland TX 

Alvin TX 

Dunedin FL 

Greenwood IN 

Sugarland TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Boerne TX 

Cypress TX 

Palmer TX 

Sealy TX 

Stockbridge GA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

IND 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Atl 

DET 

Member_ID 

527160 

245971 

520499 

362366 

185486 

452822 

475272 

526648 

40779 

542539 

48539 

3311011 

310520 

368811 

368821 

526327 

527160 

175694-1 

102149 

151991 

164153_1 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

9 

9 

1 

Total Tm 

25:16.948 

27:13.535 

25:34.971 

27:39.338 

25:35.361 

25:58.858 

26:52.007 

3:03.717 

6.857 

Best Tm 

2:04.061 

2:11.827 

2:15.914 

2:25.945 

2:30.349 

2:45.320 

2:50.397 

3:03.717 

Make-Model 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1999 BMW Z3 

1984 Honda Civic 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

1983 Mazda RX7 

2005 Honda S2000 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Porsche SPB 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

Bab y Grand  Bab y Grand  

1991 Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda FIT 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

MSR Houston 
Hoosier 
Hawk 

Performance Stop 

Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier 
Always Green Racing 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

Philllipsraceprep 

AACS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official results posted 2:55pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 2:55:38 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:56.587 

Avg. Speed 

67.778 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.061 

Best Speed 

69.063 

Best Lap by 

68 - Tyler Quance 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 1 - EP, FP, T3, T4, STL,BSPEC, STU 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:33:15 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
07 
05 
14 
67 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Name 
R. Douglas McKie 
Mike Rogers 
Don Napier 
John W. Walbran 

Class 
FV 
FV 
F5 
F5 

Hometown 

La Porte TX 

Port Neches TX 

Greenwood IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Region 

Hous 

SwLa 

IND 

STL 

Member_ID 

355375 

77081 

310520 

118865 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

2 

Total Tm 

20:54.682 

20:55.034 

21:55.568 

3:47.803 

Best Tm 

1:58.532 

1:58.158 

1:48.776 

1:51.928 

Make-Model 

FV Protoform P2 

Protoform Protoform 

2006 Scorpion S-1 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

Sponsor 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 
Mitchell Racing Services  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 2:30pm 
Official results posted 3:35pm 

Printed: 9/1/2018 3:36:12 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.352 

Avg. Speed 

61.459 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.776 

Best Speed 

78.767 

Best Lap by 

14 - Don Napier 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 2 - FF, FF-T, FV, F5, FST, CF 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:03:51 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2018 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
67 
05 
14 

07 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 

D N S 

Name 
John W. Walbran 
Mike Rogers 
Don Napier 

R. Douglas McKie 

Class 
F5 
FV 
F5 

FV 

Hometown 

Saint Louis MO 

Port Neches TX 

Greenwood IN 

La Porte TX 

Region 

STL 

SwLa 

IND 

Hous 

Member_ID 

118865 

77081 

310520 

355375 

Laps 

10 

9 

5 

Total Tm 

18:18.774 

18:27.111 

10:18.009 

Best Tm 

1:47.988 

1:59.976 

1:53.409 

Make-Model 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

Protoform Protoform 

2006 Scorpion S-1 

FV Protoform P2 

Sponsor 
Mitchell Racing Services 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 9:31am 
Official results posted 10:05am 

Printed: 9/2/2018 10:06:20 AM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

77.978 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.988 

Best Speed 

79.342 

Best Lap by 

67 - John W. Walbran 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 2 - FF, FF-T, FV, F5, FST, CF 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 9:12:03 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 09:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
14 
67 
05 
07 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Name 
Don Napier 
John W. Walbran 
Mike Rogers 
R. Douglas McKie 

Class 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 

Hometown 

Greenwood IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Port Neches TX 

La Porte TX 

Region 

IND 

STL 

SwLa 

Hous 

Member_ID 

310520 

118865 

77081 

355375 

Laps 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

15:21.931 

17:04.999 

Best Tm 

2:29.056 

2:44.191 

Make-Model 

2006 Scorpion S-1 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

Protoform Protoform 

FV Protoform P2 

Sponsor 
Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 
Mitchell Racing Services 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 2:30pm 
Official results posted 3:10pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 3:12:03 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:43.068 

Avg. Speed 

55.761 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.056 

Best Speed 

57.482 

Best Lap by 

14 - Don Napier 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 2 - FF, FF-T, FV, F5, FST, CF 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (10 Laps) started at 14:08:07 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 01:45 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
0 

33 
54 
88 
37 
80 
12 
15 

2 
66 
16 

199 
066 

18 
21 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
4 
1 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Wesley Cunningham 
Chris Hamilton 
Robert Vanman 
James Michael 
Karl Markey 
David Burkett 
Jarret Voorhies 
Travis Renegar 
Marvin Hodges 
Victor Mauk 
Dennis Cox 
Amir Ali 
Mirl Swan 
A le xande r Papadopu los  

Class 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FE 
FB 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FM 
P2 
FM 
P2 
FM 
FA 
ASR 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Allen TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Rosharon TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Edinburg TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Flower Mound TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Indianapolis IN 

Missouri City, TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

STxB 

CFR 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

KC 

Hous 

Member_ID 

239176 

154114 

375856 

507232 

189574 

324593 

190820 

476623 

526015 

65894_1 

512193 

485364 

463923 

324589 

525962 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

1 

Total Tm 

20:26.882 

21:02.371 

21:10.205 

21:11.179 

21:16.964 

21:19.591 

21:34.262 

21:34.780 

21:37.914 

21:55.688 

22:08.526 

22:41.473 

21:36.960 

2:46.381 

0.657 

Best Tm 

1:57.061 

2:07.126 

2:06.720 

2:05.852 

2:05.248 

2:07.034 

2:08.813 

2:03.915 

2:12.302 

2:16.654 

2:17.755 

2:18.001 

2:21.367 

2:38.765 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2015 Radical SR3 

2 0 0 4  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

2007 Stohr F1000 

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 0 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

1985 Lola 598 

1999 Formula Mazda 

2015 Radical SR3 

Formula Mazda FM 

2014 Swift 

2016 Radical SR3 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Brad Pierce Autosport 

Berlousche Engineering 

The Burkett Law Firm 
Mitchell Petroleum 

Scrappy Robot 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

Provisional results posted 3:00pm 
Official results posted 3:35pm 

Printed: 9/1/2018 3:36:38 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

35.489 

Avg. Speed 

62.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.061 

Best Speed 

73.193 

Best Lap by 

0 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:35:30 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2018 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
12 

0 
33 
54 
15 

2 
88 
80 
37 

199 
66 

066 
21 
18 

16 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
4 

D N S 

Name 
David Burkett 
Dave Zavelson 
Wesley Cunningham 
Chris Hamilton 
Jarret Voorhies 
Travis Renegar 
Robert Vanman 
Karl Markey 
James Michael 
Dennis Cox 
Marvin Hodges 
Amir Ali 
A le xande r Papadopu los  
Mirl Swan 

Victor Mauk 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FB 
P2 
P2 
FM 
ASR 
FA 

FM 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Edinburg TX 

Allen TX 

Rosharon TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Houston TX 

Missouri City, TX 

Indianapolis IN 

Flower Mound TX 

Region 

STxB 

LnSt 

Hous 

STxB 

CFR 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

KC 

Tex 

Member_ID 

190820 

239176 

154114 

375856 

476623 

526015 

507232 

324593 

189574 

485364 

65894_1 

463923 

525962 

324589 

512193 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

7 

1 

Total Tm 

20:04.315 

20:11.674 

20:32.389 

20:33.956 

20:48.699 

21:06.978 

21:08.283 

21:15.670 

21:16.329 

21:38.435 

21:39.178 

20:47.284 

10:45.950 

1:47.172 

Best Tm 

1:31.312 

1:31.114 

1:33.282 

1:33.358 

1:34.744 

1:35.679 

1:35.372 

1:36.026 

1:35.511 

1:36.746 

1:37.624 

1:37.887 

1:29.952 

1:43.884 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2015 Radical SR3 

200 0 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

2 0 0 4  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2007 Stohr F1000 

2015 Radical SR3 

1985 Lola 598 

Formula Mazda FM 

2016 Radical SR3 

2014 Swift 

1999 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 
The Burkett Law Firm 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Brad Pierce Autosport 

Mitchell Petroleum 

Berlousche Engineering 
Scrappy Robot 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:33.516) for P2 by Chris Hamilton. 
Provisional results posted 10:05am 
Official results posted 10:40am 

Printed: 9/2/2018 10:41:20 AM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.359 

Avg. Speed 

92.487 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.952 

Best Speed 

95.251 

Best Lap by 

21 - Alexander Papadopulos 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 9:40:46 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 09:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
80 
21 

0 
15 
12 
37 
88 

2 
33 
18 

54 
199 
066 

66 
16 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
4 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Karl Markey 
A le xande r Papadopu los  
Dave Zavelson 
Jarret Voorhies 
David Burkett 
James Michael 
Robert Vanman 
Travis Renegar 
Wesley Cunningham 
Mirl Swan 

Chris Hamilton 
Dennis Cox 
Amir Ali 
Marvin Hodges 
Victor Mauk 

Class 
FM 
ASR 
FA 
FM 
FA 
FB 
FE 
FM 
FA 
FA 

P2 
P2 
FM 
P2 
FM 

Hometown 

Rosharon TX 

Missouri City, TX 

Austin TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Corpus Christi TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Allen TX 

Edinburg TX 

Houston TX 

Indianapolis IN 

Corpus Christi TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Flower Mound TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

CFR 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

KC 

STxB 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

324593 

525962 

239176 

476623 

190820 

189574 

507232 

526015 

154114 

324589 

375856 

485364 

463923 

65894_1 

512193 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

26:48.741 

28:08.135 

28:14.019 

28:22.113 

28:54.825 

27:35.392 

28:44.954 

28:53.877 

9:49.951 

4:26.885 

Best Tm 

2:01.532 

2:03.422 

2:07.175 

2:05.361 

2:15.561 

2:25.534 

2:34.954 

2:32.859 

2:16.960 

2:05.359 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2016 Radical SR3 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 0 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2007 Stohr F1000 

2 0 0 4  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2014 Swift 

2015 Radical SR3 

2015 Radical SR3 

Formula Mazda FM 

1985 Lola 598 

1999 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Mitchell Petroleum 
The Burkett Law Firm 
Berlousche Engineering 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

Scrappy Robot 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 3:10pm 
Official results posted 4:45pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 4:46:40 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:19.394 

Avg. Speed 

69.237 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.532 

Best Speed 

70.500 

Best Lap by 

80 - Karl Markey 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:34:29 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
23 
24 
95 
28 
80 

6 
5 

01 
68 
12 
94 
02 
27 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
11 
12 

Name 
Colin Clark 
Brian Bosien 
Jerome Mee 
Liam Snyder 
Whitney Strickland 
Bill Murray 
Scott Reimer 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Clif Twaddle 
Neil Hand 
Edward Cavalier 
Tate Cramm 
Mark Snyder 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
SRF 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Beaverton MI 

Waco TX 

Houston TX 

AUSTIN TX 

Houston TX 

Seven Points TX 

Southlake TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

GuCo 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

483820 

267117_1 

433962 

453452 

455001 

459643 

530760 

320549_1 

375872 

458785 

372947 

75165 

453451 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

3 

Total Tm 

21:25.156 

21:41.053 

21:58.797 

22:02.447 

22:15.549 

22:55.080 

23:04.044 

23:07.016 

23:07.131 

23:08.165 

23:10.901 

22:54.660 

5:37.846 

Best Tm 

1:45.338 

1:46.185 

1:48.738 

1:48.850 

1:48.399 

1:50.777 

1:52.117 

1:50.717 

1:51.482 

1:49.722 

1:50.404 

1:51.360 

Make-Model 

200 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1996 Ford SRF 

200 8 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  SR F  3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SRF gen 2 

199 7 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Sponsor 
Speed of Light Racing 
Houston Executive Airport 

Snyder Brothers Racing 
Calculated Controls 

Spec Racer Sports 
Spec Racer Sports 

SPECTRE 
Cedar Creek Brewery 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 3:35pm 
Official results posted 4:45pm 

Printed: 9/1/2018 4:43:48 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

15.897 

Avg. Speed 

80.003 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.338 

Best Speed 

81.338 

Best Lap by 

23 - Colin Clark 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:07:57 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
23 
28 
00 
80 
24 
95 
94 
66 
01 
68 

5 
6 

12 
02 
27 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 
14 

Name 
Colin Clark 
Liam Snyder 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Brian Bosien 
Jerome Mee 
Edward Cavalier 
Lon Miller 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Clif Twaddle 
Scott Reimer 
Bill Murray 
Neil Hand 
Tate Cramm 
Mark Snyder 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
SRF 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Southlake TX 

Kemah TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Waco TX 

Houston TX 

Beaverton MI 

Houston TX 

AUSTIN TX 

Seven Points TX 

Southlake TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

GuCo 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

483820 

453452 

289372-1 

455001 

267117_1 

433962 

372947 

455013 

320549_1 

375872 

530760 

459643 

458785 

75165 

453451 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

12 

Total Tm 

20:22.239 

20:32.468 

20:38.277 

20:44.305 

20:44.968 

21:01.160 

21:24.939 

21:33.072 

21:33.470 

21:36.588 

21:45.358 

22:03.432 

20:33.399 

20:53.592 

20:32.285 

Best Tm 

1:40.999 

1:41.489 

1:41.628 

1:41.302 

1:42.840 

1:42.497 

1:44.437 

1:46.555 

1:46.588 

1:46.486 

1:46.672 

1:46.695 

1:50.136 

1:48.350 

1:41.540 

Make-Model 

200 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SRF 

201 3 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

199 7  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S R F  G e n  3  

201 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  SR F  3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 8  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1996 Ford SRF 

SRF gen 2 

2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Sponsor 
Speed of Light Racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Calculated Controls 
Houston Executive Airport 

SPECTRE 
Spec Racer Sports 
Spec Racer Sports 
Spec Racer Sports 

Cedar Creek Brewery 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:40.999) for SRF3 by Colin Clark. 
Provisional results posted 10:40am 27 SRF3 moved to last in class - underweight. 
Official results posted 11:35am 

Printed: 9/2/2018 11:34:08 AM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.229 

Avg. Speed 

84.121 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.999 

Best Speed 

84.833 

Best Lap by 

23 - Colin Clark 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:14:30 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 10:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
00 
23 
80 
27 
24 
95 
94 
68 
02 

5 
66 

6 
12 
28 

01 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 

D N S 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Colin Clark 
Whitney Strickland 
Mark Snyder 
Brian Bosien 
Jerome Mee 
Edward Cavalier 
Clif Twaddle 
Tate Cramm 
Scott Reimer 
Lon Miller 
Bill Murray 
Neil Hand 
Liam Snyder 

Melvin Lipsitz 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
SRF 
S R F 3  

S R F 3  

Hometown 

Kemah TX 

Spring TX 

League City TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Seven Points TX 

Beaverton MI 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

AUSTIN TX 

Southlake TX 

Waco TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

GuCo 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

289372-1 

483820 

455001 

453451 

267117_1 

433962 

372947 

375872 

75165 

530760 

455013 

459643 

458785 

453452 

320549_1 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

6 

Total Tm 

26:14.298 

26:15.461 

26:31.343 

27:03.193 

27:13.713 

27:32.543 

28:13.462 

28:20.433 

26:28.048 

26:49.566 

27:33.137 

26:15.777 

26:31.806 

12:52.618 

Best Tm 

1:58.743 

1:59.695 

1:58.372 

2:03.035 

2:02.763 

2:07.910 

2:08.837 

2:07.514 

2:08.971 

2:14.981 

2:15.835 

2:19.529 

2:05.208 

Make-Model 

SRF 

200 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

199 7  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

200 8  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S R F  G e n  3  

1996 Ford SRF 

SRF gen 2 

201 4 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  SR F  3  

Sponsor 

Speed of Light Racing 
Calculated Controls 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Houston Executive Airport 

SPECTRE 
Spec Racer Sports 
Cedar Creek Brewery 

Spec Racer Sports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Spec Racer Sports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official results posted 4:45pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 4:53:04 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.163 

Avg. Speed 

70.752 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.372 

Best Speed 

72.382 

Best Lap by 

80 - Whitney Strickland 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 15:17:22 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 03:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
22 
50 
45 
58 
20 

436 
5 

47 
42 
12 
37 
73 
18 

93 
49 
18 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Charlie Vehle 
James Marshall 
Eric Ritchie 
Zane Hodgen 
JASON RIKKE 
Brian Himes 
Michael Langlinais 
Richard Smith 
James Kimbrough 
Graham Baker 
Christopher Qualls 
Pratt Cole 

chris mealey 
Dennis Robertson 
Pratt Cole 

Class 
G T1 
G T2 
G T1 
T1 
T1 
ITE 
AS 
AS 
SP 
ITE 
G T3 
AS 
T1 

G T1 
SP 
T2 

Hometown 

Conroe TX 

Danbury TX 

San Antonio TX 

Katy TX 

Enid OK 

Corpus Christi TX 

Slidell LA 

Waveland MS 

Sulphur LA 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

W Los Angeles CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Houston TX 

Sulphur LA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

OKLA 

STxB 

Delt 

Dix 

SwLa 

Almo 

Hous 

CSCC 

Reno 

Hous 

SwLa 

Reno 

Member_ID 

494637 

422489 

211185 

105043 

528660 

473955 

96826 

163105 

238498 

129533 

507619 

360274 

117165 

402244 

221441 

117165 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

6 

Total Tm 

20:33.586 

21:07.345 

21:25.490 

21:26.535 

21:30.011 

22:10.161 

20:41.475 

22:13.544 

22:26.888 

21:03.011 

22:11.111 

16:35.262 

11:57.062 

Best Tm 

1:41.692 

1:41.884 

1:44.903 

1:45.740 

1:45.304 

1:48.692 

1:49.071 

2:00.031 

1:58.520 

2:02.701 

1:58.253 

1:48.113 

1:56.180 

Make-Model 

201 6 McLare n  650 S  GT 1 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

199 2 O ld sm ob ile cu tlass  

200 6  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

2016 BMW M235iR 

1993 BMW 325 

1989 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang 

197 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

200 6 C h ev ro le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  

2006 Ford Mustang 

2006 Ford Mustang 

D od g e R iley  V ip er GT R3-R  

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

2006 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

DB Motorsports 

RitchieRacing.com 
Lone Star Racing 

CH4 Resources 
Langlinais 

Drone Motorsport 
Graham Baker 

Hoosier Ford 

Hoosier Ford 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 4:05pm 
Official results posted 4:45pm 

Printed: 9/1/2018 4:45:09 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

33.759 

Avg. Speed 

83.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.692 

Best Speed 

84.254 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:39:11 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2018 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
93 
20 
58 
50 

436 
73 

5 
47 
37 
49 
12 
42 
12 

22 
45 
18 
18 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
chris mealey 
Zane Hodgen 
Eric Ritchie 
Charlie Vehle 
JASON RIKKE 
Christopher Qualls 
Brian Himes 
Michael Langlinais 
Graham Baker 
Dennis Robertson 
James Kimbrough 
Richard Smith 
Pratt Cole 

Demetrio Bilbatua 
James Marshall 
Pratt Cole 
Pratt Cole 

Class 
G T1 
T1 
T1 
G T2 
ITE 
AS 
AS 
AS 
G T3 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
AS 

G T1 
G T1 
T1 
T2 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Enid OK 

Katy TX 

Danbury TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

W Los Angeles CA 

Slidell LA 

Waveland MS 

Houston TX 

Sulphur LA 

San Antonio TX 

Sulphur LA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Conroe TX 

San Antonio TX 

Salt Lake City UT 

Salt Lake City UT 

Region 

Hous 

OKLA 

Hous 

Hous 

STxB 

CSCC 

Delt 

Dix 

Hous 

SwLa 

Almo 

SwLa 

Reno 

Hous 

Tex 

Reno 

Reno 

Member_ID 

402244 

528660 

105043 

422489 

473955 

360274 

96826 

163105 

507619 

221441 

129533 

238498 

117165 

494637 

211185 

117165 

117165 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

5 

Total Tm 

20:58.197 

21:00.996 

21:07.640 

21:09.163 

21:27.156 

21:28.701 

22:51.946 

21:27.395 

21:27.513 

22:09.460 

22:53.041 

18:05.249 

10:37.026 

Best Tm 

1:43.521 

1:45.210 

1:46.083 

1:45.236 

1:49.406 

1:49.214 

1:50.692 

2:06.538 

1:57.101 

2:01.367 

2:01.607 

1:54.514 

Make-Model 

D od g e R iley  V ip er GT R3-R  

2016 BMW M235iR 

200 6  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

1993 BMW 325 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1989 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang 

200 6 C h ev ro le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

197 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

Camaro 

201 6 McLare n  650 S  GT 1 

199 2 O ld sm ob ile cu tlass  

2006 Ford Mustang 

2006 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Lone Star Racing 
RitchieRacing.com 
DB Motorsports 

CH4 Resources 
Langlinais 
Graham Baker 

Drone Motorsport 

Hoosier Ford 
Hoosier Ford 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional resuts posted 11:10am 
Official results posted 11:40am 

Printed: 9/2/2018 11:39:18 AM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.799 

Avg. Speed 

74.907 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.521 

Best Speed 

82.766 

Best Lap by 

93 - chris mealey 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:44:16 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 10:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
20 

436 
73 
50 

93 
22 
20 
45 
58 

5 
12 
49 
47 
37 
42 
12 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Zane Hodgen 
JASON RIKKE 
Christopher Qualls 
Charlie Vehle 

chris mealey 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Zane Hodgen 
James Marshall 
Eric Ritchie 
Brian Himes 
Pratt Cole 
Dennis Robertson 
Michael Langlinais 
Graham Baker 
Richard Smith 
James Kimbrough 

Class 
T1 
ITE 
AS 
G T2 

G T1 
G T1 
ITR 
G T1 
T1 
AS 
AS 
SP 
AS 
G T3 
SP 
ITE 

Hometown 

Enid OK 

Corpus Christi TX 

W Los Angeles CA 

Danbury TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Enid OK 

San Antonio TX 

Katy TX 

Slidell LA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Sulphur LA 

Waveland MS 

Houston TX 

Sulphur LA 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

OKLA 

STxB 

CSCC 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Tex 

Hous 

Delt 

Reno 

SwLa 

Dix 

Hous 

SwLa 

Almo 

Member_ID 

528660 

473955 

360274 

422489 

402244 

494637 

528660 

211185 

105043 

96826 

117165 

221441 

163105 

507619 

238498 

129533 

Laps 

7 

7 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

14:10.566 

15:10.611 

14:20.220 

15:21.806 

Best Tm 

2:00.202 

2:05.420 

2:22.639 

2:24.428 

Make-Model 

2016 BMW M235iR 

1993 BMW 325 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

D od g e R iley  V ip er GT R3-R  

201 6 McLare n  650 S  GT 1 

2016 BMW M235iR 

199 2 O ld sm ob ile cu tlass  

200 6  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

1989 Ford Mustang 

Camaro 

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

1985 Ford Mustang 

200 6 C h ev ro le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  

197 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

Sponsor 
Lone Star Racing 

DB Motorsports 

Lone Star Racing 

RitchieRacing.com 
CH4 Resources 

Langlinais 
Graham Baker 

Drone Motorsport 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official results posted 4:50pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 4:51:02 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.045 

Avg. Speed 

70.513 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.202 

Best Speed 

71.280 

Best Lap by 

20 - Zane Hodgen 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (12:30 or 19 Laps) started at 15:55:02 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 04:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
4 

70 
33 
13 
36 
18 
00 
34 
63 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Name 
Joe Boyd 
Tyler Quance 
Joe A lan Stubblefield 
Deriann Taylor 
Nils Musaeus 
Bill Agha 
Geoff Lore 
Kevin Ema 
Mike Higgins 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Richmond TX 

Cypress TX 

Tomball TX 

New Braunfels, TX 

Conroe TX 

Georgetown TX 

Bellaire TX 

Dallas TX 

Tomball TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnStr 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

511743 

527160 

527215 

478169 

258185 

385140 

522371 

450829 

437704 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

20:33.196 

20:36.943 

20:37.572 

20:37.866 

20:43.083 

20:43.841 

21:28.601 

21:45.226 

21:48.667 

Best Tm 

1:51.517 

1:51.106 

1:51.430 

1:51.201 

1:52.004 

1:52.092 

1:55.564 

1:56.670 

1:56.120 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Phillips Race Prep 
Drake Plastics Ltd. Co. 
G as Head Motorwork s/X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor Racing 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 4:30pm 
Official results posted 5:00pm 

Printed: 9/1/2018 4:47:54 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.747 

Avg. Speed 

76.426 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.106 

Best Speed 

77.116 

Best Lap by 

70 - Tyler Quance 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 6 - SM, SM5, SMN 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:08:34 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2018 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
70 
36 
13 

4 
33 
18 
34 
00 

63 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

D N S 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Nils Musaeus 
Deriann Taylor 
Joe Boyd 
Joe A lan Stubblefield 
Bill Agha 
Kevin Ema 
Geoff Lore 

Mike Higgins 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Conroe TX 

New Braunfels, TX 

Richmond TX 

Tomball TX 

Georgetown TX 

Dallas TX 

Bellaire TX 

Tomball TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

LnStr 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

527160 

258185 

478169 

511743 

527215 

385140 

450829 

522371 

437704 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

20:17.966 

20:29.427 

20:29.697 

20:36.518 

21:06.813 

21:13.698 

22:20.644 

22:21.168 

Best Tm 

2:13.335 

2:14.258 

2:14.436 

2:15.280 

2:16.905 

2:19.511 

2:22.015 

2:23.342 

Make-Model 

2000 Ma zda Spec Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Drake Plastics Ltd. Co. 
X-Factor Racing 

Phillips Race Prep 
G as Head Motorwork s/X-Factor Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 11:40am 
Official results posted 4:10pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 4:12:04 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

11.461 

Avg. Speed 

63.312 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.335 

Best Speed 

64.259 

Best Lap by 

70 - Tyler Quance 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 6 - SM, SM5, SMN 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:15:41 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 11:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
4 

70 
36 
33 
34 

13 
18 
00 
63 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Joe Boyd 
Tyler Quance 
Nils Musaeus 
Joe A lan Stubblefield 
Kevin Ema 

Deriann Taylor 
Bill Agha 
Geoff Lore 
Mike Higgins 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Richmond TX 

Cypress TX 

Conroe TX 

Tomball TX 

Dallas TX 

New Braunfels, TX 

Georgetown TX 

Bellaire TX 

Tomball TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnStr 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

511743 

527160 

258185 

527215 

450829 

478169 

385140 

522371 

437704 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

12:32.496 

12:36.899 

12:49.552 

12:49.644 

13:39.698 

Best Tm 

2:03.253 

2:04.274 

2:05.347 

2:05.098 

2:11.515 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Ma zda Spec Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Phillips Race Prep 
Drake Plastics Ltd. Co. 
X-Factor Racing 
G as Head Motorwork s/X-Factor Racing  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official results posted 5:05pm 

Printed: 9/2/2018 4:55:00 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Zach Fox 

Track:  Motorsport Ranch Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 18-M-5477-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.403 

Avg. Speed 

68.317 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.253 

Best Speed 

69.516 

Best Lap by 

4 - Joe Boyd 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Group 6 - SM, SM5, SMN 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5477 

Race (12:30 or 19 Laps) started at 16:19:55 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2018 04:45 PM 
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